PTO-1594 REC 01-04	- 1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)Patent and Trademark Office  OMB No. 0650011 (exp. 4/94)  Atty. Docket No. 4943	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10093	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Swiss-Fech. Inc.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership X Corporation-State Wisconsin ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other  Execution Date: December 26, 1996	Pane: Oldenburg Group Incorporated  Internal Address:  Since A
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No (s):  871,133
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Peter W. Becker, Esq. Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number:  18-0882  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     </li> <li>Peter W. Becker</li></ul>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## RECEIVED

In accordance with section 190.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, OLDENBURG GROUP INCORPORATED, a Wisconsin corporation ("OGI"), hereby adopts the following ARTICLES OF MERGER:

## ARTICLE I

## PLAN OF MERGER

The plan of merger is as follows:

- The name of the parent is Oldenburg Group Incorporated.
   The name of the subsidiary is Swiss-Tech Incorporated.
- 2. At the effective date of the merger, Swiss-Tech Incorporated ("Swiss Tech") will be merged with and into OGI in accordance with section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law. After such merger, OGI will be the serviving corporation and the separate existence and identity of Swiss-Tech will cease to exist.
- On the effective date of the merger, each share of the \$1.00 par value common stock of Swiss-Tech issued and outstanding shall be cancelled.
- 4. The "Effective Date" of the merger shall be the date of fixing of these Articles of Merger with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions.

## ARTICLE II

The Plan of Merger was approved in accordance with section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

ACCT# 0000000983 CLASS CODE 340
TRX# 0000594267 \$25.00
ACCT# 0000000983 CLASS CODE 310
TRX# 0000594266 \$100.00

MW7C19EXDMcLA

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, OGI has caused these Articles of Margar to be executed as of the 21 day of December, 1996.

OLDENBURG GREGORIORATED

BY

Wayne C. Oldenburg, Presiden

Attest

David C. Kneel, Socretary

This document was drafted by Richard W. Graber, Esq.

This document must be filed in the office of the Wiscensin Department of Financial Institutions.

MASSINGOMICEV

RECORDED: 12/30/1998

2

TRADEMARK REEL:**\*1**83**4 Franne: 095**5\*\*